
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned certifies that on the 5th day of August 2019, the foregoing pleading, 
RESPONDENT BEMIS COMPANY INC.’S MOTION TO EXCEED PAGE LIMIT FOR 
BRIEF IN RESPONSE TO BOARD’S NOTICE EXCEED PAGE LIMIT FOR BRIEF IN 
SUPPORT OF EXCEPTIONS TO ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE’S DECISION, was 
electronically filed with the NLRB, using the NLRB’s filing system and, served upon the 
following individuals by Email or U.S. Mail: 

Jennifer Hadsall 
Jennifer.Hadsall@nlrb.gov
National Labor Relations Board, Region 18 
Federal Office Building 
212 Third Avenue South, Suite 200 
Minneapolis, MN 55401-2657 

Joe Bornong 
Joe.Bornong@nlrb.gov
National Labor Relations Board, Region 18 
Federal Office Building 
212 Third Avenue South, Suite 200 
Minneapolis, MN 55401-2657 

David Stolzberg 
David.Stolzberg@nlrb.gov
National Labor Relations Board, Region 18 
Federal Office Building 
212 Third Avenue South, Suite 200  
Minneapolis, MN 55401-2657 

Phillip A. McMeins 
pamcmeins@gmail.com
9150 SE 56th Avenue 
Runnells, IA 50237-2217 

The Hon. Charles Muhl 
Charles.Muhl@nlrb.gov
1015 Half Street SE 
Washington, D.C. 20003 

Peter Leff 
pleff@mooneygreen.com
Mooney, Green, Saindon, Murphy & Welch, PC 
1920 L Street, N.W., Suite 400 
Washington, D.C. 20036 

Matt Watts 
mwatts@mooneygreen.com
Mooney, Green, Saindon, Murphy & Welch, PC 
1920 L Street, N.W., Suite 400 
Washington, D.C. 20036 

OGLETREE, DEAKINS, NASH, SMOAK  
& STEWART, P.C. 

By:  
 Kevin J. Kinney 
WI Bar No. 1003942 
Pabst Boiler House 
1243 North 10th Street, Suite 200 
Milwaukee, WI  53205-2559 
Telephone:  414-239-6400 
Facsimile:  414-755-8289 


